Only from CompX Security Products, the one-stop cabinet lock supplier.
Call 864-297-6655 or visit compx.com to learn more.
Eliminates the need
for an elbow catch,
or other devices,
and allows hardware
to be installed
out of the way.

Copyright 2014 © CompX Security Products  /  864.297.6655  /  timberlinelock.com  /  PO Box 200, Mauldin, SC 29662
Any companies and/or products referred to herein are marks or registered trademarks of their respective companies, owners and/or mark holders.
How to order:
1:	Determine location of lock — right hand or left hand
2:	Decide where latch is needed — top or bottom mount
3:	Choose color — black or white
Each kit comes with complete installation instructions. Instructions are
also available online: compx.com/instructions
3D engineering models are also available online: compx.com/models
Lock
Placement
Top
Mount Kit
Bottom
Mount Kit
Lock on
Right Door
D200DL-BLK
Black Finish
D200DL-WHT
White Finish
D300DL-BLK
Black Finish
D300DL-WHT
White Finish
Lock on
Left Door
D300DL-BLK
Black Finish
D300DL-WHT
White Finish
D200DL-BLK
Black Finish
D200DL-WHT
White Finish
STOCK LOCKS Part numbers
LATCH
LATCH
SIDE
VIEW
ACTIVATOR
CATCH
29⁄32"
1⁄2"
1⁄2"
1 3⁄ 4"
1"
1 3⁄ 32"
1 1⁄ 4"
1 1⁄ 4"
1 1⁄ 32"
5⁄ 8"
5⁄ 8"
15⁄ 16"
2 11⁄ 32"
Kits contain one each: latch, activator and catch
Double Door Latch.
Eliminate the elbow catch.
CATCH ON THE NON-LOCKING
DOOR ACTS AS A SLAM LATCH
AND DOES NOT REQUIRE
REACHING INTO THE CABINET
SIGNIFICANT ENGAGEMENT
BETWEEN THE CATCH AND LATCH
INCREASES SECURITY
LATCH